
Back to School Night 
Embrace.  Empower.  Educate. 

September 19, 2019 
  

● Club & Booster groups are in the Auxiliary Gym, 5:30 – 6:15  

● FLE materials are available for review in the Library, 6:00 – 6:30  

● There will be student helpers throughout the hallways all evening  

● Student schedules are also available through SIS Parent Accounts  

Health and PE Locations: Grade 9(C45), Grade 10(C47),  

Advanced PE (C43), Personal Fitness (C38) 

ESOL Level 1 (Library) 

Period Class Teacher Room  Time 

1    6:30-6:40 

3    6:47-6:57 

5    7:04-7:14 

7    7:21-7:36* 
Extra Time for 

Announcements 

2    7:43-7:53 

4    8:00-8:10 

6    8:17-8:27 

 
Thank you for coming to our Back to School Night. If you have questions about your student’s schedule contact 
your child’s counselor. 

 

Counselor Name Students Last 

Name: 

Phone # E-mail Address 

Shari Winston A-Ba 703-824-3930 slwinston@fcps.edu 

Carissa Camacho Bb-De 703-824-3929 ccamacho@fcps.edu 

Richeal Fretwell Df-Gue 703-824-3925 rlfretwell@fcps.edu 

Nora Covert Guf-La 703-824-3974 nkcovert@fcps.edu 

Alysha Damratowski Lb-Mu 703-824-3938 amdamratowski@fcps.edu 
Ann Schneider               Mv-Ram 703-824-3928 aeschneider@fcps.edu 

Linda Hardy Ran-So 703-824-3926 lwhardy@fcps.edu 

Megan Neforos Sp-Z  703-658-5941 mcneforos@fcps.edu 

Maurice Hirsh ESOL 1 703-845-4521 mhirsh@fcps.edu 

Alicia Grande Career Center 703-824-8943 agrande@fcps.edu 

Jolana Roberts  Resource Counselor 703-824-3988 jnroberts@fcps.edu 

 


